
Route: W1 - Spillimacheen - Blue Bus (MTWR)
Route: W1 - Spillimacheen - Blue Bus   Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 76
Driver: Reynolds, Don   Vehicle: 1061A
Description: Spillimacheen - Blue Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Edgewater Elementary School (EES) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , J.
Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL)
Transfers:  Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 6:51 AM

Deadhead:   48.62 km  6:51 AM - 7:37 AM  46 min
Run: W1 - AM Description: Spillimacheen
Riders: 66 Stops: 15 Start Time: 7:37 AM End Time: 8:46 AM (68 min) Distance: 52.00 km
Schools: Edgewater Elementary School (EES), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
Transfers: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:38 AM Hwy 95/Brisco Store (C) 12 12
2 7:44 AM Hwy 95/Dorney Rd. 1 13
3 7:46 AM Hwy 95 & Snider Rd 0 13
4 7:48 AM 3745 Hwy 95 9 22
5 7:53 AM 5421 Hwy 95 (Goldsmith) 1 23
6 7:54 AM Hilltop Golf Course 2 25
7 7:55 AM 5769 HIGHWAY 95 0 25
8 7:56 AM Hwy 95/Hewitt Rd. 9 34
9 8:01 AM Edgewater Elementary School (C) 13 21
10 8:03 AM Edgewater Post Office (C) 31 52
11 8:05 AM 5885 Columbia Rd. 1 53
12 8:33 AM J.A. Laird Elementary School 3 50
13 8:36 AM DTSS (C) 48 2
14 8:38 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W1- W3 (C) 0 2
15 8:45 AM Open Doors (C) 2 0

Total:   52.00 km  7:37 AM - 8:46 AM  68 min
 

Deadhead:   1.17 km  8:46 AM - 8:50 AM  4 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:49 AM

l
Route Summary

Generated: 2025-09-02 2:11 PM 1 of 58



Route: W1 - Spillimacheen - Blue Bus (MTWR)
Run: W1 - PM (MTWR) Description: Spillimacheen Variation: MTWR
Riders: 54 Stops: 19 Start Time: 3:20 PM End Time: 4:40 PM (80 min) Distance: 50.09 km
Schools: J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS)
Transfers: Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD),
Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP), Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 3:20 PM J.A. Laird 3 3
2 3:40 PM DTSS (C) 49 52
3 3:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 0 52
4 3:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 0 52
5 3:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 0 52
6 3:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 0 52
7 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 2 54
8 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W1 (C) 0 54
9 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W1 (C) 0 54
10 4:15 PM 5885 Columbia Rd. (C) 1 53
11 4:17 PM Edgewater Post Office (C) 31 22
12 4:21 PM Hwy 95/Hewitt Rd. 10 12
13 4:22 PM 5769 HIGHWAY 95 (C) 0 12
14 4:22 PM Hilltop Golf Course (C) 2 10
15 4:24 PM 5421 Hwy 95 (C) 1 9
16 4:31 PM 3745 HIGHWAY 95 (C) 3 6
17 4:35 PM Hwy 95/Dorney Rd. 1 5
18 4:37 PM Wolfenden Rd & Hwy 95 0 5
19 4:39 PM Brisco Store 5 0

Total:   50.09 km  3:20 PM - 4:40 PM  80 min
 

Deadhead:   48.62 km  4:40 PM - 5:26 PM  46 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 5:25 PM

Total Active:   102.09 km     148 min
Total Deadhead:   100.95 km     104 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   203.04 km     252 min
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Route: W1 - Spillimacheen - Blue Bus (F)
Route: W1 - Spillimacheen - Blue Bus   Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 76
Driver: Reynolds, Don   Vehicle: 1061A
Description: Spillimacheen - Blue Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Edgewater Elementary School (EES) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , J.
Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL)
Transfers:  Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 6:51 AM

Deadhead:   48.62 km  6:51 AM - 7:37 AM  46 min
Run: W1 - AM Description: Spillimacheen
Riders: 66 Stops: 15 Start Time: 7:37 AM End Time: 8:46 AM (68 min) Distance: 52.00 km
Schools: Edgewater Elementary School (EES), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
Transfers: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:38 AM Hwy 95/Brisco Store (C) 12 12
2 7:44 AM Hwy 95/Dorney Rd. 1 13
3 7:46 AM Hwy 95 & Snider Rd 0 13
4 7:48 AM 3745 Hwy 95 9 22
5 7:53 AM 5421 Hwy 95 (Goldsmith) 1 23
6 7:54 AM Hilltop Golf Course 2 25
7 7:55 AM 5769 HIGHWAY 95 0 25
8 7:56 AM Hwy 95/Hewitt Rd. 9 34
9 8:01 AM Edgewater Elementary School (C) 13 21
10 8:03 AM Edgewater Post Office (C) 31 52
11 8:05 AM 5885 Columbia Rd. 1 53
12 8:33 AM J.A. Laird Elementary School 3 50
13 8:36 AM DTSS (C) 48 2
14 8:38 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W1- W3 (C) 0 2
15 8:45 AM Open Doors (C) 2 0

Total:   52.00 km  7:37 AM - 8:46 AM  68 min
 

Deadhead:   1.17 km  8:46 AM - 8:50 AM  4 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:49 AM
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Route: W1 - Spillimacheen - Blue Bus (F)
Run: W1 - PM (F) Description: Spillimacheen Variation: F
Riders: 54 Stops: 19 Start Time: 3:20 PM End Time: 4:40 PM (80 min) Distance: 50.09 km
Schools: J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS)
Transfers: Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD),
Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP), Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 3:20 PM J.A. Laird 3 3
2 3:40 PM DTSS (C) 49 52
3 3:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 0 52
4 3:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 1 53
5 3:41 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 1 54
6 3:41 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 0 54
7 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 0 54
8 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W1 (C) 0 54
9 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W1 (C) 0 54
10 4:15 PM 5885 Columbia Rd. (C) 1 53
11 4:17 PM Edgewater Post Office (C) 31 22
12 4:21 PM Hwy 95/Hewitt Rd. 10 12
13 4:22 PM 5769 HIGHWAY 95 (C) 0 12
14 4:22 PM Hilltop Golf Course (C) 2 10
15 4:24 PM 5421 Hwy 95 (C) 1 9
16 4:31 PM 3745 HIGHWAY 95 (C) 3 6
17 4:35 PM Hwy 95/Dorney Rd. 1 5
18 4:37 PM Wolfenden Rd & Hwy 95 0 5
19 4:39 PM Brisco Store 5 0

Total:   50.09 km  3:20 PM - 4:40 PM  80 min
 

Deadhead:   48.62 km  4:40 PM - 5:26 PM  46 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 5:25 PM

Total Active:   102.09 km     148 min
Total Deadhead:   100.95 km     104 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   203.04 km     252 min
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Route: W2 - Radium - Bright Green Bus (MTWR)
Route: W2 - Radium - Bright Green Bus   Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 76
Driver: Zuowksy, Dennis   Vehicle: 1060A
Description: Radium - Bright Green Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Edgewater Elementary School (EES) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , J.
Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL) , Windermere Elementary School (WES)
Transfers:  Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , Windermere Elementary School (WES)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 7:18 AM

Deadhead:   1.14 km  7:18 AM - 7:22 AM  4 min
Run: W2 - AM Description: Radium
Riders: 156 Stops: 15 Start Time: 7:22 AM End Time: 8:45 AM (83 min) Distance: 61.66 km
Schools: Edgewater Elementary School (EES), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
Transfers: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:23 AM Sifton St (C) 6 6
2 7:32 AM Juniper Heights 4 10
3 7:36 AM Binnie Rd. 4 14
4 7:46 AM Columbia Ave/Radium Blvd 46 60
5 7:51 AM Prospector Ave & Hwy 95 16 76
6 8:00 AM Edgewater Elementary School (C) 72 4
7 8:08 AM Prospector Ave & Hwy 95 21 25
8 8:11 AM Main St W & Radium Blvd - Gas Plus 28 53
9 8:12 AM Main St./Stanley St./Westland 16 69
10 8:15 AM Binnie Rd. 7 76
11 8:30 AM Sifton (C) 12 88
12 8:34 AM J.A. Laird Elementary School 25 63
13 8:40 AM DTSS (C) 51 12
14 8:41 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W2 - W3 (C) 8 4
15 8:45 AM Open Doors (C) 0 4

Total:   61.66 km  7:22 AM - 8:45 AM  83 min
 

Deadhead:   1.17 km  8:45 AM - 8:49 AM  4 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:49 AM
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Route: W2 - Radium - Bright Green Bus (MTWR)
Run: W2 - PM (MTWR) Description: Radium Variation: MTWR
Riders: 151 Stops: 30 Start Time: 1:35 PM End Time: 4:09 PM (155 min) Distance: 90.12 km
Schools: Windermere Elementary School (WES), Edgewater Elementary School (EES), Edgewater Elementary School (EES),
Edgewater Elementary School (EES), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), Windermere Elementary School (WES), David
Thompson Secondary School (DTSS), Edgewater Elementary School (EES)
Transfers: Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES),
Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open
Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Eileen Madson Primary
School (EMP), Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 1:35 PM Windermere Elementary School (C) 0 0
2 1:52 PM J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (C) 2 -2
3 2:26 PM Edgewater Elementary School (C) 0 -2
4 2:30 PM Edgewater Elementary School (C) 74 72
5 2:45 PM Prospector Ave & Hwy 95 14 58
6 2:52 PM Columbia Ave/Radium Blvd 36 22
7 2:57 PM Main St./Stanley St./Westland 8 14
8 3:00 PM Binnie Rd. 4 10
9 3:08 PM Juniper Heights 4 6
10 3:15 PM Windermere Valley Daycare (C) 5 1
11 3:17 PM Dragonfly Daycare 6 -5
12 3:18 PM J.A. Laird Elementary 20 15
13 3:40 PM DTSS 49 64
14 3:40 PM David Thompson Secondary School 1 63
15 3:40 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 0 63
16 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 4 67
17 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 0 67
18 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 0 67
19 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 0 67
20 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 0 67
21 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 0 67
22 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 0 67
23 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 0 67
24 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 0 67
25 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W2 4 71
26 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W2 0 71
27 3:58 PM Binnie Rd. 7 64
28 4:02 PM Main St./Stanley Rd/Westland 17 47
29 4:04 PM Main St W & Radium Blvd - Gas Plus 30 17
30 4:08 PM Prospector Ave & Hwy 95 25 -8

Total:   90.12 km  1:35 PM - 4:09 PM  155 min
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Route: W2 - Radium - Bright Green Bus (F)
Route: W2 - Radium - Bright Green Bus   Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 76
Driver: Zuowksy, Dennis   Vehicle: 1060A
Description: Radium - Bright Green Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Edgewater Elementary School (EES) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , J.
Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL) , Windermere Elementary School (WES)
Transfers:  Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , Windermere Elementary School (WES)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 7:18 AM

Deadhead:   1.14 km  7:18 AM - 7:22 AM  4 min
Run: W2 - AM Description: Radium
Riders: 156 Stops: 15 Start Time: 7:22 AM End Time: 8:45 AM (83 min) Distance: 61.66 km
Schools: Edgewater Elementary School (EES), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
Transfers: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:23 AM Sifton St (C) 6 6
2 7:32 AM Juniper Heights 4 10
3 7:36 AM Binnie Rd. 4 14
4 7:46 AM Columbia Ave/Radium Blvd 46 60
5 7:51 AM Prospector Ave & Hwy 95 16 76
6 8:00 AM Edgewater Elementary School (C) 72 4
7 8:08 AM Prospector Ave & Hwy 95 21 25
8 8:11 AM Main St W & Radium Blvd - Gas Plus 28 53
9 8:12 AM Main St./Stanley St./Westland 16 69
10 8:15 AM Binnie Rd. 7 76
11 8:30 AM Sifton (C) 12 88
12 8:34 AM J.A. Laird Elementary School 25 63
13 8:40 AM DTSS (C) 51 12
14 8:41 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W2 - W3 (C) 8 4
15 8:45 AM Open Doors (C) 0 4

Total:   61.66 km  7:22 AM - 8:45 AM  83 min
 

Deadhead:   1.17 km  8:45 AM - 8:49 AM  4 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:49 AM
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Route: W2 - Radium - Bright Green Bus (F)
Run: W2 - PM (F) Description: Radium Variation: F
Riders: 151 Stops: 27 Start Time: 12:26 PM End Time: 2:09 PM (103 min) Distance: 51.97 km
Schools: Edgewater Elementary School (EES), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS)
Transfers: Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES),
Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open
Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Eileen Madson Primary
School (EMP), Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 12:30 PM Edgewater Elementary School 74 74
2 12:45 PM Prospector Ave & Hwy 95 14 60
3 12:52 PM Columbia Ave/Radium Blvd 36 24
4 12:57 PM Main St./Stanley St./Westland 8 16
5 1:00 PM Binnie Rd. 4 12
6 1:08 PM Juniper Heights 4 8
7 1:15 PM Windermere Valley Daycare (C) 5 3
8 1:17 PM Dragonfly Daycare 6 -3
9 1:18 PM J.A. Laird Elementary 20 17
10 1:40 PM DTSS (C) 49 66
11 1:40 PM David Thompson Secondary School (C) 1 65
12 1:40 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 (C) 0 65
13 1:40 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 (C) 0 65
14 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 (C) 0 65
15 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 (C) 0 65
16 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 (C) 4 69
17 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 (C) 0 69
18 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 (C) 0 69
19 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 (C) 0 69
20 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 (C) 0 69
21 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 (C) 0 69
22 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W2 (C) 0 69
23 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W2 (C) 4 73
24 1:58 PM Binnie Rd. 7 66
25 2:02 PM Main St./Stanley Rd/Westland 17 49
26 2:04 PM Main St W & Radium Blvd - Gas Plus 30 19
27 2:08 PM Prospector Ave & Hwy 95 25 -6

Total:   51.97 km  12:26 PM - 2:09 PM  103 min
 

Deadhead:   18.39 km  2:09 PM - 2:33 PM  23 min
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Route: W3 - Green Acres - Orange Bus (MTWR)
Route: W3 - Green Acres - Orange Bus   Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 76
Driver: Karperian, Darcy   Vehicle: 1760
Description: Green Acres - Orange Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , J. Alfred Laird Elementary School
(JAL)
Transfers:  Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , Windermere Elementary School (WES)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 7:48 AM

Deadhead:   5.96 km  7:49 AM - 8:00 AM  11 min
Run: W3 - AM Description: Green Acres
Riders: 72 Stops: 18 Start Time: 8:00 AM End Time: 8:53 AM (54 min) Distance: 23.32 km
Schools: J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS), Eileen Madson Primary School
(EMP)
Transfers: Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 8:00 AM Hwy 93/95 Capilo Way 2 2
2 8:27 AM Invermere Open Doors - School Drop Off (C) 0 2
3 8:01 AM Shuswap Village (C) 2 4
4 8:02 AM Hwy 93/95-Juniper Heights 5 9
5 8:03 AM RED RANCH RD 12 21
6 8:05 AM Green Acres Trailer Park/Ecrett Rd. 7 28
7 8:07 AM Hwy 93/95 Setekwa 2 30
8 8:16 AM Black Forest Trail/Wolf Crescent (C) 14 44
9 8:19 AM Lakeview Dr./Timbermont Rd. 4 48
10 8:20 AM Lakeview Dr./Upper Lakeview Rd. (Invermere Cemetery Rd.) 16 64
11 8:30 AM J.A. Laird Elementary 25 39
12 8:33 AM DTSS (C) 24 15
13 8:38 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W1- W3 (C) 0 15
14 8:41 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W2 - W3 (C) 8 23
15 8:41 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 23
16 8:41 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W8 - W3 (C) 0 23
17 8:41 AM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W8 (C) 1 22
18 8:52 AM EMP 22 0

Total:   23.32 km  8:00 AM - 8:53 AM  54 min
 

Deadhead:   3.60 km  8:53 AM - 9:05 AM  12 min
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Route: W3 - Green Acres - Orange Bus (MTWR)
Run: W3 - PM (MTWR) Description: Green Acres Variation: MTWR
Riders: 101 Stops: 39 Start Time: 3:13 PM End Time: 4:16 PM (63 min) Distance: 27.03 km
Schools: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS)
Transfers: Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES),
Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open
Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 3:15 PM EMP (C) 38 38
2 3:17 PM Dragonfly Daycare (C) 10 28
3 3:19 PM J.A. Laird Elementary Drop Off (C) 3 25
4 3:20 PM J.A. Laird Elementary School (C) 32 57
5 3:30 PM 359 Sifton St. 8 49
6 3:40 PM DTSS (C) 28 77
7 3:40 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 0 77
8 3:40 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 0 77
9 3:40 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 0 77
10 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 1 78
11 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 0 78
12 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 78
13 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 78
14 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 1 79
15 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 79
16 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 79
17 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W8 (C) 0 79
18 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W8 (C) 0 79
19 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W1 (C) 0 79
20 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W1 (C) 0 79
21 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 79
22 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 79
23 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 79
24 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 79
25 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 79
26 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W2 (C) 0 79
27 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W2 (C) 4 75
28 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W7 (C) 7 68
29 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W7 (C) 0 68
30 3:45 PM No Frills (C) 4 64
31 3:50 PM Lakeview Dr./Upper Lakeview Rd. (Invermere Cemetery Rd.) 17 47
32 3:54 PM Lakeview Dr./Timbermont Rd. 4 43
33 4:00 PM Black Forest Trail/Wolf Crescent 14 29
34 4:04 PM Hwy 93/95 Capilo Way 2 27
35 4:05 PM Shuswap Village (C) 3 24
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Route: W3 - Green Acres - Orange Bus (MTWR)
36 4:06 PM Hwy 93/95 Juniper Heights 5 19
37 4:08 PM Red Ranch Rd. 12 7
38 4:10 PM Green Acres Trailer Park 7 0
39 4:15 PM Hwy 93/95 Setekwa 2 -2

Total:   27.03 km  3:13 PM - 4:16 PM  63 min
 

Deadhead:   9.85 km  4:16 PM - 4:29 PM  13 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 4:28 PM

Total Active:   50.35 km     117 min
Total Deadhead:   23.02 km     48 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   73.37 km     165 min
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Route: W3 - Green Acres - Orange Bus (F)
Route: W3 - Green Acres - Orange Bus   Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 76
Driver: Karperian, Darcy   Vehicle: 1760
Description: Green Acres - Orange Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , J. Alfred Laird Elementary School
(JAL)
Transfers:  Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , Windermere Elementary School (WES)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 7:48 AM

Deadhead:   5.96 km  7:49 AM - 8:00 AM  11 min
Run: W3 - AM Description: Green Acres
Riders: 72 Stops: 18 Start Time: 8:00 AM End Time: 8:53 AM (54 min) Distance: 23.32 km
Schools: J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS), Eileen Madson Primary School
(EMP)
Transfers: Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 8:00 AM Hwy 93/95 Capilo Way 2 2
2 8:27 AM Invermere Open Doors - School Drop Off (C) 0 2
3 8:01 AM Shuswap Village (C) 2 4
4 8:02 AM Hwy 93/95-Juniper Heights 5 9
5 8:03 AM RED RANCH RD 12 21
6 8:05 AM Green Acres Trailer Park/Ecrett Rd. 7 28
7 8:07 AM Hwy 93/95 Setekwa 2 30
8 8:16 AM Black Forest Trail/Wolf Crescent (C) 14 44
9 8:19 AM Lakeview Dr./Timbermont Rd. 4 48
10 8:20 AM Lakeview Dr./Upper Lakeview Rd. (Invermere Cemetery Rd.) 16 64
11 8:30 AM J.A. Laird Elementary 25 39
12 8:33 AM DTSS (C) 24 15
13 8:38 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W1- W3 (C) 0 15
14 8:41 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W2 - W3 (C) 8 23
15 8:41 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 23
16 8:41 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W8 - W3 (C) 0 23
17 8:41 AM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W8 (C) 1 22
18 8:52 AM EMP 22 0

Total:   23.32 km  8:00 AM - 8:53 AM  54 min
 

Deadhead:   3.60 km  8:53 AM - 9:05 AM  12 min
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Route: W3 - Green Acres - Orange Bus (F)
Run: W3 - PM (F) Description: Green Acres Variation: F
Riders: 101 Stops: 40 Start Time: 1:13 PM End Time: 2:16 PM (63 min) Distance: 27.03 km
Schools: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS)
Transfers: Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES),
Windermere Elementary School (WES), Windermere Elementary School (WES), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open
Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 1:15 PM EMP (C) 39 39
2 1:17 PM Dragonfly Daycare (C) 10 29
3 1:19 PM J.A. Laird Elementary Drop Off (C) 4 25
4 1:20 PM J.A. Laird Elementary School (C) 32 57
5 1:30 PM 359 Sifton St. 8 49
6 1:40 PM DTSS (C) 27 76
7 1:40 PM David Thompson Secondary School - Drop Off (C) 0 76
8 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 1 77
9 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 0 77
10 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 0 77
11 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 0 77
12 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 0 77
13 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 77
14 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 77
15 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 77
16 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 77
17 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 1 78
18 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W8 (C) 0 78
19 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W8 (C) 0 78
20 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W1 (C) 0 78
21 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W1 (C) 0 78
22 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 78
23 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 78
24 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 78
25 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 78
26 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 78
27 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W2 (C) 0 78
28 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W2 (C) 4 74
29 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W7 (C) 0 74
30 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W7 (C) 7 67
31 1:45 PM No Frills (C) 3 64
32 1:50 PM Lakeview Dr./Upper Lakeview Rd. (Invermere Cemetery Rd.) 17 47
33 1:54 PM Lakeview Dr./Timbermont Rd. 4 43
34 2:00 PM Black Forest Trail/Wolf Crescent 14 29
35 2:04 PM Hwy 93/95 Capilo Way 2 27
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Route: W3 - Green Acres - Orange Bus (F)
y p y

36 2:05 PM Shuswap Village (C) 3 24
37 2:06 PM Hwy 93/95 Juniper Heights 5 19
38 2:08 PM Red Ranch Rd. 12 7
39 2:10 PM Green Acres Trailer Park 7 0
40 2:15 PM Hwy 93/95 Setekwa 2 -2

Total:   27.03 km  1:13 PM - 2:16 PM  63 min
 

Deadhead:   9.85 km  2:16 PM - 2:29 PM  13 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 2:28 PM

Total Active:   50.35 km     117 min
Total Deadhead:   23.02 km     48 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   73.37 km     165 min
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Route: W4 - Wilmer/Panorama - Sage Green Bus (MTWR)
Route: W4 - Wilmer/Panorama - Sage
Green Bus

  Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 70

Driver: Senecal, Francois   Vehicle: 2360
Description: Wilmer/Panorama - Sage Green Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , J.
Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL)
Transfers:  Invermere Open Doors (IOD)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 7:00 AM

Deadhead:   20.04 km  7:00 AM - 7:44 AM  43 min
Run: W4 - AM Description: Wilmer/Panorama
Riders: 74 Stops: 13 Start Time: 7:44 AM End Time: 8:46 AM (62 min) Distance: 29.99 km
Schools: Invermere Open Doors (IOD), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS),
Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:45 AM Panorama—Grey Wolf Dr./RK Heli Access 19 19
2 8:03 AM Toby Creek Rd./Lanac Rd. 2 21
3 8:05 AM Toby Creek Rd./Houlgrave Rd. 8 29
4 8:13 AM 9320 Westside Rd. 4 33
5 8:15 AM 9188 Main Ave.(wilmer) (C) 18 51
6 8:16 AM Wilmer Community Center 13 64
7 8:17 AM Wells St/Moffat Ave 7 71
8 8:18 AM 9455 Westside Rd. 2 73
9 8:20 AM 99 Westside Rd 1 74
10 8:25 AM Open Doors 1 73
11 8:30 AM J.A. Laird Elementary 27 46
12 8:33 AM DTSS (C) 31 15
13 8:45 AM EMP 15 0

Total:   29.99 km  7:44 AM - 8:46 AM  62 min
 

Deadhead:   3.60 km  8:46 AM - 8:58 AM  12 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:58 AM

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 3:00 PM
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Route: W4 - Wilmer/Panorama - Sage Green Bus (MTWR)
Run: W4 - PM (MTWR) Description: Wilmer/Panorama Variation: MTWR
Riders: 126 Stops: 19 Start Time: 3:12 PM End Time: 4:36 PM (84 min) Distance: 35.56 km
Schools: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS)
Transfers: Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD),
Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 3:15 PM EMP (C) 61 61
2 3:18 PM J.A. Laird Elementary School (C) 32 93
3 3:20 PM Windermere Valley Daycare (C) 30 63
4 3:23 PM SONSHINE DAYCARE 25 38
5 3:40 PM DTSS (C) 32 70
6 3:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 70
7 3:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 70
8 3:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 70
9 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 1 71
10 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 71
11 3:52 PM 9320 Westside Rd. 4 67
12 3:54 PM 9188 Main Ave. (C) 18 49
13 3:57 PM Wilmer Community Center 13 36
14 4:00 PM Wells St. / Moffat Ave 7 29
15 4:05 PM 9455 Westside Rd. 2 27
16 4:07 PM 99 Westside Rd 0 27
17 4:14 PM Toby Creek Rd & Houlgrave Rd (C) 8 19
18 4:19 PM Toby Creek Rd./Lannac Rd 2 17
19 4:35 PM Panorama—Grey Wolf Dr./RK Heli Access 18 -1

Total:   35.56 km  3:12 PM - 4:36 PM  84 min
 

Deadhead:   20.19 km  4:36 PM - 5:19 PM  43 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 5:19 PM

Total Active:   65.55 km     146 min
Total Deadhead:   47.43 km     110 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   112.99 km     256 min
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Route: W4 - Wilmer/Panorama - Sage Green Bus (F)
Route: W4 - Wilmer/Panorama - Sage
Green Bus

  Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 70

Driver: Senecal, Francois   Vehicle: 2360
Description: Wilmer/Panorama - Sage Green Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , J.
Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL)
Transfers:  Invermere Open Doors (IOD)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 7:00 AM

Deadhead:   20.04 km  7:00 AM - 7:44 AM  43 min
Run: W4 - AM Description: Wilmer/Panorama
Riders: 74 Stops: 13 Start Time: 7:44 AM End Time: 8:46 AM (62 min) Distance: 29.99 km
Schools: Invermere Open Doors (IOD), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS),
Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:45 AM Panorama—Grey Wolf Dr./RK Heli Access 19 19
2 8:03 AM Toby Creek Rd./Lanac Rd. 2 21
3 8:05 AM Toby Creek Rd./Houlgrave Rd. 8 29
4 8:13 AM 9320 Westside Rd. 4 33
5 8:15 AM 9188 Main Ave.(wilmer) (C) 18 51
6 8:16 AM Wilmer Community Center 13 64
7 8:17 AM Wells St/Moffat Ave 7 71
8 8:18 AM 9455 Westside Rd. 2 73
9 8:20 AM 99 Westside Rd 1 74
10 8:25 AM Open Doors 1 73
11 8:30 AM J.A. Laird Elementary 27 46
12 8:33 AM DTSS (C) 31 15
13 8:45 AM EMP 15 0

Total:   29.99 km  7:44 AM - 8:46 AM  62 min
 

Deadhead:   3.60 km  8:46 AM - 8:58 AM  12 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:58 AM

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 1:00 PM
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Route: W4 - Wilmer/Panorama - Sage Green Bus (F)
Run: W4 - PM (F) Description: Wilmer/Panorama Variation: F
Riders: 123 Stops: 19 Start Time: 1:12 PM End Time: 2:36 PM (84 min) Distance: 35.56 km
Schools: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS)
Transfers: Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD),
Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 1:15 PM EMP (C) 60 60
2 1:18 PM J.A. Laird Elementary School (C) 31 91
3 1:20 PM Windermere Valley Daycare (C) 30 61
4 1:23 PM SONSHINE DAYCARE 23 38
5 1:40 PM DTSS (C) 31 69
6 1:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 69
7 1:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 69
8 1:40 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 69
9 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 69
10 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 1 70
11 1:52 PM 9320 Westside Rd. 4 66
12 1:54 PM 9188 Main Ave. (C) 18 48
13 1:57 PM Wilmer Community Center 13 35
14 2:00 PM Wells St. / Moffat Ave 7 28
15 2:05 PM 9455 Westside Rd. 2 26
16 2:07 PM 99 Westside Rd 0 26
17 2:14 PM Toby Creek Rd & Houlgrave Rd (C) 8 18
18 2:19 PM Toby Creek Rd./Lannac Rd 2 16
19 2:35 PM Panorama—Grey Wolf Dr./RK Heli Access 17 -1

Total:   35.56 km  1:12 PM - 2:36 PM  84 min
 

Deadhead:   20.19 km  2:36 PM - 3:19 PM  43 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 3:19 PM

Total Active:   65.55 km     146 min
Total Deadhead:   47.43 km     110 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   112.99 km     256 min
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Route: W5 - Kootenay Rd/Windermere - Pink Bus (MTWR)
Route: W5 - Kootenay Rd/Windermere -
Pink Bus

  Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 76

Driver: Clarke, Nanci   Vehicle: A4061
Description: Kootenay Rd/Windermere - Pink Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL) ,
Windermere Elementary School (WES)
Transfers:  Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 7:26 AM

Deadhead:   4.59 km  7:26 AM - 7:37 AM  11 min
Run: W5 - AM Description: Kootenay Rd/Windermere
Riders: 104 Stops: 22 Start Time: 7:37 AM End Time: 8:44 AM (66 min) Distance: 32.03 km
Schools: Windermere Elementary School (WES), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
Transfers: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:38 AM Lakeview Dr & Upper Lakeview Rd - Highlands 3 3
2 7:41 AM Lake View/Timber View 1 4
3 7:45 AM Black Forest Trail 8 12
4 7:49 AM Swansea Rd & Copper Point Way 3 15
5 7:51 AM 976 Swansea Rd. (C) 11 26
6 7:53 AM 1065 Swansea Rd. 3 29
7 7:55 AM 1168 Windermere Loop Rd. (C) 3 32
8 7:59 AM 1561 Windermere Loop Rd. 3 35
9 8:04 AM Elkhorn BLVD 1 36
10 8:05 AM 3050 HIGHWAY 93/95 - Band Hall (C) 8 44
11 8:06 AM Windermere Rd./Taynton Drive 30 74
12 8:10 AM Windermere Elementary School (C) 51 23
13 8:12 AM Windermere Elementary Walk On Stop 12 35
14 8:14 AM Lake Dr & Highway Dr (YAKONAKI) 2 37
15 8:17 AM Swansea Rd/Sunridge Rd. 0 37
16 8:18 AM 1119 Swansea Rd.—Valley Alley (C) 3 40
17 8:20 AM 976 Swansea Rd. 5 45
18 8:21 AM Swansea Rd./Copper Point Way 8 53
19 8:30 AM J.A. Laird Elementary School 3 50
20 8:32 AM DTSS (C) 48 2
21 8:34 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 2
22 8:43 AM Open Doors (C) 1 1
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Route: W5 - Kootenay Rd/Windermere - Pink Bus (MTWR)
Total:   32.03 km  7:37 AM - 8:44 AM  66 min
 

Deadhead:   1.17 km  8:44 AM - 8:48 AM  4 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:47 AM

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 2:36 PM

Deadhead:   10.03 km  2:37 PM - 2:52 PM  15 min
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Route: W5 - Kootenay Rd/Windermere - Pink Bus (MTWR)
Run: W5 - PM (MTWR) Description: Kootenay Rd/Windermere Variation: MTWR
Riders: 141 Stops: 61 Start Time: 2:52 PM End Time: 4:45 PM (113 min) Distance: 78.57 km
Schools: Windermere Elementary School (WES), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS)
Transfers: J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP),
Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 2:55 PM Windermere Elementary School 70 70
2 3:00 PM Windermere Rd./Taynton Drive 14 56
3 3:04 PM Elkhorn BLVD. 0 56
4 3:09 PM 1168 Windermere Loop Rd. 2 54
5 3:13 PM 1065 Swansea Rd. (C) 3 51
6 3:14 PM 976 Swansea Rd 11 40
7 3:16 PM Swansea Rd & Copper Point Way 3 37
8 3:20 PM Black Forest Trail/Wolf Crescent (C) 5 32
9 3:24 PM Timbermont / Lake View (4 way stop ) 1 31
10 3:25 PM Lakeview Dr. / Upper Lake View Rd 3 28
11 3:27 PM No Frills 0 28
12 3:29 PM Windermere Valley Day Care (C) 18 10
13 3:31 PM Open Doors (C) 5 15
14 3:32 PM Sunshine Daycare 5 10
15 3:34 PM Dragonfly Daycare 15 -5
16 3:40 PM DTSS (C) 63 58
17 3:40 PM DTSS - Drop Off (C) 1 57
18 3:43 PM JAL Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W7 - W5 (C) 3 60
19 3:43 PM JAL Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W7 - W5 (C) 0 60
20 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 (C) 4 56
21 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 (C) 0 56
22 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W8 (C) 0 56
23 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W8 (C) 0 56
24 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 1 55
25 3:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 0 55
26 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 55
27 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 55
28 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 2 53
29 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 0 53
30 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 (C) 0 53
31 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 (C) 0 53
32 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 53
33 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 1 52
34 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 52
35 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 1 51
36 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 51
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Route: W5 - Kootenay Rd/Windermere - Pink Bus (MTWR)
37 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 51
38 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W7 (C) 0 51
39 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W7 (C) 0 51
40 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W8 (C) 0 51
41 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W8 (C) 3 48
42 3:54 PM Swansea Rd & Copper Point Way 8 40
43 3:56 PM 976 Swansea Rd. (C) 5 35
44 3:57 PM 1119 Swansea Rd.—Valley Alley 4 31
45 3:58 PM Swansea Rd/Sunridge Rd. 0 31
46 4:00 PM Lake Dr & Highway Dr (YAKONAKI) 2 29
47 4:01 PM Windermere Elementary School 16 13
48 4:03 PM Windermere Rd & Taynton Rd 15 -2
49 4:04 PM 3050 HIGHWAY 93/95 - Band Hall (C) 2 -4
50 4:09 PM 2155 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. (C) 2 -6
51 4:11 PM 2230 KOOTENAY #3 RD 1 -7
52 4:13 PM 2278 KOOTENAY #3 RD (C) 1 -8
53 4:13 PM 2400 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. (cattleguard) (C) 1 -9
54 4:16 PM 2471 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 1 -10
55 4:17 PM 2480 KOOTENAY #3 RD (C) 1 -11
56 4:19 PM 2570 KOOTENAY #3 RD (C) 1 -12
57 4:22 PM Kootenay No. 3/Crooked Tree Rd. 3 -15
58 4:28 PM 3253 HIGHWAY 93/95 (C) 1 -16
59 4:34 PM Elkhorn Blvd & Windermere Loop Rd 1 -17
60 4:38 PM 1561 Windermere Loop Rd. (C) 3 -20
61 4:44 PM 1168 WINDERMERE LOOP RD 1 -21

Total:   78.57 km  2:52 PM - 4:45 PM  113 min
 

Deadhead:   7.60 km  4:45 PM - 4:58 PM  14 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 4:58 PM

Total Active:   110.60 km     179 min
Total Deadhead:   23.39 km     44 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   133.99 km     223 min
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Route: W5 - Kootenay Rd/Windermere - Pink Bus (F)
Route: W5 - Kootenay Rd/Windermere -
Pink Bus

  Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 76

Driver: Clarke, Nanci   Vehicle: A4061
Description: Kootenay Rd/Windermere - Pink Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL) ,
Windermere Elementary School (WES)
Transfers:  Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 7:26 AM

Deadhead:   4.59 km  7:26 AM - 7:37 AM  11 min
Run: W5 - AM Description: Kootenay Rd/Windermere
Riders: 104 Stops: 22 Start Time: 7:37 AM End Time: 8:44 AM (66 min) Distance: 32.03 km
Schools: Windermere Elementary School (WES), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
Transfers: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:38 AM Lakeview Dr & Upper Lakeview Rd - Highlands 3 3
2 7:41 AM Lake View/Timber View 1 4
3 7:45 AM Black Forest Trail 8 12
4 7:49 AM Swansea Rd & Copper Point Way 3 15
5 7:51 AM 976 Swansea Rd. (C) 11 26
6 7:53 AM 1065 Swansea Rd. 3 29
7 7:55 AM 1168 Windermere Loop Rd. (C) 3 32
8 7:59 AM 1561 Windermere Loop Rd. 3 35
9 8:04 AM Elkhorn BLVD 1 36
10 8:05 AM 3050 HIGHWAY 93/95 - Band Hall (C) 8 44
11 8:06 AM Windermere Rd./Taynton Drive 30 74
12 8:10 AM Windermere Elementary School (C) 51 23
13 8:12 AM Windermere Elementary Walk On Stop 12 35
14 8:14 AM Lake Dr & Highway Dr (YAKONAKI) 2 37
15 8:17 AM Swansea Rd/Sunridge Rd. 0 37
16 8:18 AM 1119 Swansea Rd.—Valley Alley (C) 3 40
17 8:20 AM 976 Swansea Rd. 5 45
18 8:21 AM Swansea Rd./Copper Point Way 8 53
19 8:30 AM J.A. Laird Elementary School 3 50
20 8:32 AM DTSS (C) 48 2
21 8:34 AM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 2
22 8:43 AM Open Doors (C) 1 1
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Route: W5 - Kootenay Rd/Windermere - Pink Bus (F)
Total:   32.03 km  7:37 AM - 8:44 AM  66 min
 

Deadhead:   9.10 km  8:44 AM - 8:58 AM  14 min
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Route: W5 - Kootenay Rd/Windermere - Pink Bus (F)
Run: W5 - PM (F) Description: Kootenay Rd/Windermere Variation: F
Riders: 138 Stops: 61 Start Time: 12:52 PM End Time: 2:45 PM (113 min) Distance: 73.72 km
Schools: Windermere Elementary School (WES), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS)
Transfers: J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP),
Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 12:55 PM Windermere Elementary School 62 62
2 1:00 PM Windermere Rd./Taynton Drive 14 48
3 1:04 PM Elkhorn BLVD. 0 48
4 1:09 PM 1168 Windermere Loop Rd. 2 46
5 1:13 PM 1065 Swansea Rd. (C) 3 43
6 1:14 PM 976 Swansea Rd 11 32
7 1:16 PM Swansea Rd & Copper Point Way 3 29
8 1:20 PM Black Forest Trail/Wolf Crescent (C) 5 24
9 1:24 PM Timbermont / Lake View (4 way stop ) 1 23
10 1:25 PM Lakeview Dr. / Upper Lake View Rd 3 20
11 1:27 PM No Frills 0 20
12 1:29 PM Windermere Valley Day Care (C) 18 2
13 1:31 PM Open Doors (C) 3 5
14 1:32 PM Sunshine Daycare 4 1
15 1:34 PM Dragonfly Daycare 15 -14
16 1:40 PM DTSS (C) 62 48
17 1:40 PM DTSS - Drop Off (C) 1 47
18 1:40 PM JAL Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W7 - W5 (C) 0 47
19 1:43 PM JAL Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W7 - W5 (C) 3 50
20 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 (C) 0 50
21 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W2 (C) 0 50
22 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W8 (C) 0 50
23 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W8 (C) 0 50
24 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 0 50
25 1:43 PM WES Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W3 (C) 1 49
26 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 49
27 1:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 -W5 (C) 0 49
28 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 0 49
29 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 -W1 (C) 1 48
30 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 (C) 0 48
31 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W2 (C) 0 48
32 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 48
33 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W3 (C) 0 48
34 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 48
35 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W4 (C) 0 48
36 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 48
37 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 48
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Route: W5 - Kootenay Rd/Windermere - Pink Bus (F)@ p y ( )
38 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W7 (C) 0 48
39 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W7 (C) 0 48
40 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W8 (C) 2 46
41 1:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W8 (C) 0 46
42 1:54 PM Swansea Rd & Copper Point Way 8 38
43 1:56 PM 976 Swansea Rd. (C) 5 33
44 1:57 PM 1119 Swansea Rd.—Valley Alley 4 29
45 1:58 PM Swansea Rd/Sunridge Rd. 0 29
46 2:00 PM Lake Dr & Highway Dr (YAKONAKI) 2 27
47 2:01 PM Windermere Elementary School 16 11
48 2:04 PM Windermere Rd & Taynton Rd 15 -4
49 2:06 PM 3050 HIGHWAY 93/95 - Band Hall 2 -6
50 2:09 PM 2155 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 2 -8
51 2:11 PM 2230 KOOTENAY #3 RD 1 -9
52 2:13 PM 2278 KOOTENAY #3 RD (C) 1 -10
53 2:13 PM 2400 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. (cattleguard) (C) 1 -11
54 2:16 PM 2471 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 1 -12
55 2:17 PM 2480 KOOTENAY #3 RD (C) 1 -13
56 2:19 PM 2570 KOOTENAY #3 RD (C) 1 -14
57 2:22 PM Kootenay No. 3/Crooked Tree Rd. 3 -17
58 2:28 PM 3253 HIGHWAY 93/95 (C) 1 -18
59 2:34 PM Elkhorn Blvd & Windermere Loop Rd 1 -19
60 2:38 PM 1561 Windermere Loop Rd. (C) 3 -22
61 2:44 PM 1168 WINDERMERE LOOP RD 1 -23

Total:   73.72 km  12:52 PM - 2:45 PM  113 min
 

Deadhead:   7.60 km  2:45 PM - 2:58 PM  14 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 2:58 PM

Total Active:   105.75 km     179 min
Total Deadhead:   21.28 km     39 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   127.03 km     218 min
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Route: W6 - Windermere Elementary - Yellow Bus (MTWR)
Route: W6 - Windermere Elementary -
Yellow Bus

  Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 56

Driver: Neville, Julie   Vehicle: 2260
Description: Windermere Elementary - Yellow Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL) , Windermere Elementary School
(WES)
Transfers:  Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 6:36 AM

Deadhead:   51.55 km  6:36 AM - 7:24 AM  48 min
Run: W6 - AM Description: *** Accessible ***
Riders: 45 Stops: 18 Start Time: 7:24 AM End Time: 8:42 AM (78 min) Distance: 60.46 km
Schools: Windermere Elementary School (WES), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS)
Transfers: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:24 AM 4736 Willow Ave- Accesible Bus Stop 1 1
  W/C Accessible Stop
2 7:45 AM Fairmont Creek Rd./Columbia River Rd. (Firehall) 5 6
3 7:50 AM Fairmont Frontage Rd. 16 22
4 8:01 AM 3419 Kootenay No. 3 Rd.(Crooked Tree) (C) 8 30
5 8:03 AM 2561 KOOTENAY #3 RD (C) 0 30
6 8:05 AM 2570 KOOTENAY #3 RD 1 31
7 8:06 AM 2480 KOOTENAY #3 RD 1 32
8 8:07 AM 2471 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. (C) 1 33
9 8:10 AM 2400 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. (cattleguard) (C) 2 35
10 8:11 AM 2334 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 1 36
11 8:12 AM 2278 KOOTENAY #3 RD 1 37
12 8:12 AM 2230 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 2 39
13 8:13 AM 2155 KOOTENAY #3 RD (C) 2 41
14 8:19 AM Windermere Elementary School (C) 29 12
15 8:20 AM Windermere Elementary School Pick Up (C) 7 19
16 8:33 AM J.A. Laird Elementary School 0 19
17 8:42 AM DTSS - 2 Laps of the bus loop to accomodate accessible students 16 3
18 8:42 AM EMP Transfer @ DTSS:ACC01 W6 To W3 0 3

Total:   60.46 km  7:24 AM - 8:42 AM  78 min
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Route: W6 - Windermere Elementary - Yellow Bus (MTWR)

Deadhead:   3.50 km  8:42 AM - 8:54 AM  12 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:54 AM

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 2:22 PM

Deadhead:   3.50 km  2:23 PM - 2:35 PM  12 min
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Route: W6 - Windermere Elementary - Yellow Bus (MTWR)
Run: W6 - PM (MTWR) Description: Windermere Elementary Variation: MTWR
Riders: 35 Stops: 18 Start Time: 2:35 PM End Time: 4:01 PM (86 min) Distance: 76.26 km
Schools: David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS), Windermere Elementary School (WES)
Transfers: Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD),
Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 2:35 PM David Thompson Secondary School (C) 2 2
2 2:35 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 2
3 2:35 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 2
4 2:35 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 2
5 2:35 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 2
6 2:35 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 2
7 2:43 PM Windermere Elementary School (C) 33 35
8 2:56 PM Windermere Elementary School Drop Off (C) 0 35
9 2:58 PM 3050 HIGHWAY 93/95 - Band Hall (C)   Ret: 2027-01-08 6 29
10 3:03 PM 2230 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 1 28
11 3:06 PM 2400 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. (C) 2 26
12 3:15 PM 3419 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 5 21
13 3:25 PM Fairmont Frontage Rd 13 8
14 3:33 PM Fairmont Creek Rd & Columbia River Rd - Firehall 5 3
15 3:37 PM Columbia Lake Rd & Columere Rd (Coys Golf Course) 1 2
16 3:48 PM 5966 COLUMBIA LAKE RD (C) 0 2
17 3:54 PM Columbia Lake Rd & Columbia Ridge Dr (Mailboxes) 1 1
18 4:00 PM 4736 Willow Ave - Accessible Stop (C) 1 0

Total:   76.26 km  2:35 PM - 4:01 PM  86 min
 

Deadhead:   51.52 km  4:01 PM - 4:49 PM  48 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 4:48 PM

Total Active:   136.71 km     164 min
Total Deadhead:   110.06 km     120 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   246.78 km     284 min
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Route: W6 - Windermere Elementary - Yellow Bus (F)
Route: W6 - Windermere Elementary -
Yellow Bus

  Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 56

Driver: Neville, Julie   Vehicle: 2260
Description: Windermere Elementary - Yellow Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL) , Windermere Elementary School
(WES)
Transfers:  Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 6:36 AM

Deadhead:   51.55 km  6:36 AM - 7:24 AM  48 min
Run: W6 - AM Description: *** Accessible ***
Riders: 45 Stops: 18 Start Time: 7:24 AM End Time: 8:42 AM (78 min) Distance: 60.46 km
Schools: Windermere Elementary School (WES), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School
(DTSS)
Transfers: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:24 AM 4736 Willow Ave- Accesible Bus Stop 1 1
  W/C Accessible Stop
2 7:45 AM Fairmont Creek Rd./Columbia River Rd. (Firehall) 5 6
3 7:50 AM Fairmont Frontage Rd. 16 22
4 8:01 AM 3419 Kootenay No. 3 Rd.(Crooked Tree) (C) 8 30
5 8:03 AM 2561 KOOTENAY #3 RD (C) 0 30
6 8:05 AM 2570 KOOTENAY #3 RD 1 31
7 8:06 AM 2480 KOOTENAY #3 RD 1 32
8 8:07 AM 2471 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. (C) 1 33
9 8:10 AM 2400 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. (cattleguard) (C) 2 35
10 8:11 AM 2334 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 1 36
11 8:12 AM 2278 KOOTENAY #3 RD 1 37
12 8:12 AM 2230 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 2 39
13 8:13 AM 2155 KOOTENAY #3 RD (C) 2 41
14 8:19 AM Windermere Elementary School (C) 29 12
15 8:20 AM Windermere Elementary School Pick Up (C) 7 19
16 8:33 AM J.A. Laird Elementary School 0 19
17 8:42 AM DTSS - 2 Laps of the bus loop to accomodate accessible students 16 3
18 8:42 AM EMP Transfer @ DTSS:ACC01 W6 To W3 0 3

Total:   60.46 km  7:24 AM - 8:42 AM  78 min
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Route: W6 - Windermere Elementary - Yellow Bus (F)

Deadhead:   3.50 km  8:42 AM - 8:54 AM  12 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:54 AM

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 12:22 PM

Deadhead:   3.50 km  12:23 PM - 12:35 PM  12 min
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Route: W6 - Windermere Elementary - Yellow Bus (F)
Run: W6 - PM (F) Description: Windermere Elementary Variation: F
Riders: 35 Stops: 18 Start Time: 12:35 PM End Time: 2:01 PM (86 min) Distance: 76.26 km
Schools: David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS), Windermere Elementary School (WES)
Transfers: Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD),
Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 12:35 PM David Thompson Secondary School (C) 2 2
2 12:35 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 2
3 12:35 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 2
4 12:35 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 2
5 12:35 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 2
6 12:35 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W6 (C) 0 2
7 12:43 PM Windermere Elementary School (C) 33 35
8 12:56 PM Windermere Elementary School Drop Off (C) 0 35
9 12:58 PM 3050 HIGHWAY 93/95 - Band Hall (C)   Ret: 2027-01-08 6 29
10 1:03 PM 2230 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 1 28
11 1:06 PM 2400 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. (C) 2 26
12 1:15 PM 3419 Kootenay No. 3 Rd. 5 21
13 1:25 PM Fairmont Frontage Rd 13 8
14 1:33 PM Fairmont Creek Rd & Columbia River Rd - Firehall 5 3
15 1:37 PM Columbia Lake Rd & Columere Rd (Coys Golf Course) 1 2
16 1:48 PM 5966 COLUMBIA LAKE RD (C) 0 2
17 1:54 PM Columbia Lake Rd & Columbia Ridge Dr (Mailboxes) 1 1
18 2:00 PM 4736 Willow Ave - Accessible Stop (C) 1 0

Total:   76.26 km  12:35 PM - 2:01 PM  86 min
 

Deadhead:   51.52 km  2:01 PM - 2:49 PM  48 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 2:48 PM

Total Active:   136.71 km     164 min
Total Deadhead:   110.06 km     120 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   246.78 km     284 min
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Route: W7 - Fairmont-DTSS - Burgundy Bus (MTWR)
Route: W7 - Fairmont-DTSS - Burgundy
Bus

  Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 76

Driver: Trepanier, Charles   Vehicle: A3064
Description: Fairmont-DTSS - Burgundy Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , J.
Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL)
Transfers:  Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 7:26 AM

Deadhead:   23.08 km  7:27 AM - 7:50 AM  23 min
Run: W7 - AM Description: Fairmont-DTSS
Riders: 61 Stops: 14 Start Time: 7:50 AM End Time: 8:50 AM (60 min) Distance: 51.77 km
Schools: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School
(JAL), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:50 AM 3901 Hwy 93/95 0 0
2 7:52 AM Fairmont Frontage Rd. (C) 13 13
3 7:55 AM Hwy93/95-Fairmont Creek Rd. (Firehall) (C) 14 27
4 7:57 AM Dutch Creek Rd & Teal Rd 1 28
5 8:14 AM 2700 Westside Rd. 0 28
6 8:16 AM 2330 Westside Rd. 0 28
7 8:18 AM 2124 Westside Rd. 1 29
8 8:22 AM Coy and Westside Rd. 1 30
9 8:24 AM Castlerock Boulevard/Castlestone Drive 26 56
10 8:26 AM Castlestone Blvd & Ledgerock Ridge 5 61
11 8:35 AM EMP 8 53
12 8:40 AM DTSS (C) 39 14
13 8:45 AM J.A. Laird 14 0
14 8:50 AM Open Doors (C) 0 0

Total:   51.77 km  7:50 AM - 8:50 AM  60 min
 

Deadhead:   1.17 km  8:50 AM - 8:54 AM  4 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:54 AM

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 3:16 PM
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Route: W7 - Fairmont-DTSS - Burgundy Bus (MTWR)

Deadhead:   2.54 km  3:16 PM - 3:24 PM  8 min
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Route: W7 - Fairmont-DTSS - Burgundy Bus (MTWR)
Run: W7 - PM (MTWR) Description: Fairmont-DTSS Variation: MTWR
Riders: 64 Stops: 25 Start Time: 3:24 PM End Time: 4:25 PM (61 min) Distance: 42.18 km
Schools: J. Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS)
Transfers: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP), Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere
Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 3:25 PM J.A. Laird Elementary School 17 17
2 3:40 PM DTSS (C) 40 57
3 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W7 (C) 7 64
4 3:43 PM EMP Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W3 - W7 (C) 0 64
5 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W7 (C) 0 64
6 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W7 (C) 0 64
7 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W7 (C) 0 64
8 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W7 (C) 0 64
9 3:43 PM IOD Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W5 - W7 (C) 0 64
10 3:43 PM JAL Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W7 - W5 (C) 0 64
11 3:43 PM JAL Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W7 - W5 (C) 0 64
12 3:43 PM JAL Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W7 - W5 (C) 0 64
13 3:43 PM JAL Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W7 - W5 (C) 0 64
14 3:43 PM JAL Transfer @ David Thompson Secondary School W7 - W5 (C) 3 61
15 3:48 PM Castlerock Boulevard/Castlestone Drive 25 36
16 3:49 PM Castlestone Blvd & Ledgerock Ridge 5 31
17 3:52 PM Coy Rd./Westside Rd. 1 30
18 3:55 PM 2124 Westside Rd. (C) 1 29
19 3:56 PM 2330 Westside Rd. (C) 0 29
20 4:14 PM 2700 Westside Rd. (C) 0 29
21 4:17 PM Dutch Creek Rd & Teal Rd 1 28
22 4:17 PM 5388 HIGHWAY 93/95 - Su Casa 0 28
23 4:17 PM Hwy 93/95-Fairmont Creek Rd. (Firehall) 14 14
24 4:20 PM Fairmont Frontage Rd. (C) 14 0
25 4:25 PM 3901 Hwy 93/95 (C) 0 0

Total:   42.18 km  3:24 PM - 4:25 PM  61 min
 

Deadhead:   23.05 km  4:25 PM - 4:48 PM  23 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 4:48 PM
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Route: W7 - Fairmont-DTSS - Burgundy Bus (MTWR)
Total Active:   93.95 km     121 min
Total Deadhead:   49.84 km     58 min
Total Slack:        0 min
Total:   143.80 km     179 min
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Route: W7 - Fairmont-DTSS - Burgundy Bus (F)
Route: W7 - Fairmont-DTSS - Burgundy
Bus

  Operator: RMSD   Capacity: 76

Driver: Trepanier, Charles   Vehicle: A3064
Description: Fairmont-DTSS - Burgundy Bus
Schools:  David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS) , Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD) , J.
Alfred Laird Elementary School (JAL)
Transfers:  Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP) , Invermere Open Doors (IOD)

Depot: Invermere Operations Building Depart At: 7:26 AM

Deadhead:   23.08 km  7:27 AM - 7:50 AM  23 min
Run: W7 - AM Description: Fairmont-DTSS
Riders: 61 Stops: 14 Start Time: 7:50 AM End Time: 8:50 AM (60 min) Distance: 51.77 km
Schools: Eileen Madson Primary School (EMP), David Thompson Secondary School (DTSS), J. Alfred Laird Elementary School
(JAL), Invermere Open Doors (IOD)
 

# Time Description(Crossing)   Stop Ld Run Ld
1 7:50 AM 3901 Hwy 93/95 0 0
2 7:52 AM Fairmont Frontage Rd. (C) 13 13
3 7:55 AM Hwy93/95-Fairmont Creek Rd. (Firehall) (C) 14 27
4 7:57 AM Dutch Creek Rd & Teal Rd 1 28
5 8:14 AM 2700 Westside Rd. 0 28
6 8:16 AM 2330 Westside Rd. 0 28
7 8:18 AM 2124 Westside Rd. 1 29
8 8:22 AM Coy and Westside Rd. 1 30
9 8:24 AM Castlerock Boulevard/Castlestone Drive 26 56
10 8:26 AM Castlestone Blvd & Ledgerock Ridge 5 61
11 8:35 AM EMP 8 53
12 8:40 AM DTSS (C) 39 14
13 8:45 AM J.A. Laird 14 0
14 8:50 AM Open Doors (C) 0 0

Total:   51.77 km  7:50 AM - 8:50 AM  60 min
 

Deadhead:   1.17 km  8:50 AM - 8:54 AM  4 min
Depot: Invermere Operations Building Arrive At: 8:54 AM

